EFiled: May 19 2014 02:12PM Filing ID 55467155 Case Number 642,2013

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWAR

EDUARDO ALVARADO CHAVERRI, et al.

> Plaintiffs Below, Appellants,

No. 642, 2013

v.

State of Delaware in and for New DOLE FOOD COMPANY, INC., et al. Castle County

C.A. No. N12C-06-017 ALR

Court Below: Superior Court of the

Defendants Below, Appellees.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

PERRY & SENSOR

Michael L. Sensor, Esquire Delaware Bar ID No. 3541 One Customs House, Suite 560 P.O. Box 1568 Wilmington, DE 19899-1568 Telephone: (302) 655-4482 Attorney for Plaintiff Below-Appellant Eduardo Alvarado Chaverri

Dated: May 19, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESII
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT2
STATEMENT OF FACTS6
ARGUMENT10
QUESTION PRESENTED
STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW10
MERITS OF ARGUMENT
A. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED BY INVOKING THE MCWANE DOCTRINE IN A SITUATION WHERE IT DOES NOT APPLY11
B. THE SUPERIOR COURT SHOULD HAVE LOOKED TO RES JUDICATA, NOT <i>MCWANE</i> 19
C. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED BY RELYING ON THE <i>LISA</i> CASE. 23
D. THE SUPERIOR COURT'S ORDER OF DISMISSAL IS INCONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>BLANCO</i> 25
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
EXHIBITS:
Superior Court's Memorandum Opinion of November 8, 2013
Superior Court's Final Order of November 20, 2013B

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

American Pipe & Constr. Co. v. Utah, 414 U.S. 538 (1974)7
ASDC Holdings, LLC v. The Richard J. Malouf 2008 All Smiles Grantor Retained Annuity Trust, 2011 WL 4552508, *6 (Del.Ch. Sept. 14, 2011)15
Aveta Inc. v. Bengoa, 986 A.2d 1166, 1180 (Del.Ch. 2009)
Bank of the United States v. Donnally, 33 U.S. (8 Pet.) 361, 370 (1834)21
Blanco v. AMVAC Chemical Corp., 2012 WL 3194412, *2-3 (Del. Super. Aug. 8, 2012)25
Brandin v. Deason, 941 A.2d 1020, 1023 (Del. Ch. 2007)15
Chaverri v. Dole Food Co., 896 F.Supp.2d 556 (E.D. La. Sept. 17, 2012), aff'd, No. 12-30126, 2013 WL 5274446 (5th Cir. Sept. 19, 2013) (per curiam)8, 12
Dishmon v. Fucci, 32 A.3d 338, 346 (Del. 2011)14
Dow Chemical Corp. v. Blanco, 67 A.3d 392 (Del. 2013) passim
Hartmann v. Time, Inc. 166 F.2d 127, 138 (3d Cir.1947), cert. denied, 334 U.S. 838 (1948)21
Henson v. Columbus Bank & Trust Co., 651 F.2d 320, 324–25 (5th Cir.), reh'g denied, 664 F.2d 291 (5th Cir.1981)21
Hernandez Jimenez v. Calero Toledo, 576 F.2d 402, 404 (1st Cir.1978)21
In re The Topps Co. Shareholders Litig., 924 A.2d 951, 956 (Del.Ch. 2007)18
Ison v. E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co., 729 A.2d 832 (Del. 1999) 2, 13, 26
Lisa, S.A. v. Mayorga, 993 A.2d 1042 (Del. 2010)
McWane Cast Iron Pipe Corp. v. McDowell-Wellman Engineering Co., 263 A.2d 281 (Del.1970)
UBS Securities LLC v. Pentwater Capital Management, L.P., 2012 WL 1405693, *3 (Del.Super. Jan. 11, 2012)

Pitts v. White, 109 A 2d 786, 788 (Del. 1954)10
Reinke v. Boden, 45 F.3d 166, 169-70 (7th Cir. 1995)21
Ryan v. Gifford, 918 A.2d 341, 349 (Del.Ch. 2007)
Scrushy v. Biondi, 820 A.2d 1148, 1161 n.29 (Del.Ch. 2003)
Semtek International Inc. v. Lockheed Martin Corp., 531 U.S. 497 (2001)20
Warner v. Buffalo Drydock Co., 67 F.2d 540, 541 (2d Cir.1933)21
OTHER AUTHORITIES
18A Charles Alan Wright et al., Federal Practice & Procedure § 4441 (2d ed.2002)
1B James W. Moore & Jo Desha Lucas, Moore's Federal Practice ¶ 0.409 [6] (1993)20
